Mid 1028

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of F

100849596

attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les):		
BANQUE PARIBAS	Name: A-1 M.R.W., Inc.		
·	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Chicago Branch of French Bank	Street Address: 330 South Mannheim City: Hillside State: IL ZIP: 60162 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: December 31, 1997	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
See attached schedule			
AddWI	 		
	tached? A Yes No 6. Total number of applications and		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: William M. Scott IV			
Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _115.00		
Hampton LLP	🖾 Enclosed		
<u>-</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 333 South Hope Street	Deposit account number:		
48th Floor			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	the oc		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. William M. Scott IV	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 23, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 6		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detac	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:		
1 Commissioner of			
79/1998 T70N11 00000197 935812 Commissioner of Box Assignments 40.00 0P Washington D.C.			

10/

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0043

A-1 M.R.W., Inc. a Virginia corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Befin Co. a California corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Beking Century Porwarding, Inc. a California corporation 330 South Mannhelm Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Heritage Transport, Inc. an Illinois corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, ID 60162

Bekins Independence Porvarders, Inc. an Illinois corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Liberty Forwarders, Inc. an Illinois corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Moving & Storage Co. an Arizona corporation 330 South Mannhoim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Moving & Storage Co. a California corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekine Moving & Storage Co. a Florida corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Moving & Storage Co. a Georgia corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Moving & Storage Co. a Nevada corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Moving & Storage Co. & Texas corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Moving & Storage Co. of Texas a Texas corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hilleide, IL 60162

Bekins Van Lines Co. a Nebraska dorporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Bekins Wide-World Service, Inc. a California corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Business Relocation Co. a California corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Data Air Distribution System Co., Inc. a California corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

Mercury International Forwarders, Inc. a California corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

The Primary Source for Transportation Services. Inc. an Illinois corporation 330 South Mannheim Road Hillside, IL 60162

LEP Fairs, Inc. a Georgia corporation 1950 Spectrum Circle Marietta, GA 10067

Air Freight Consolidators International, Inc. a New York corporation 1950 Spectrum Circle Narietta, CA 30067

Bekins Subsidiaries

UNITED STATES FRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS

Recent Owner	Data Transportation Co., Inc.	Data Transportation Co., Inc.	Data Transportation Co., Inc.	Data Transportation Co., Inc.
Goods/Services	Packing, moving and storing electrical instruments - namely, computer and computer peripheral equipment.	Packing, moving and storing electrical instruments - namely, computer and computer peripheral equipment.	Packing, moving and storing electrical instruments - namely, computers, business machines. medical, photographic and scientific equipment, and freight forwarding services.	Packing, moving and storing electrical instruments for others and air freight forwarding services.
Claim Int'l. (US)	105	105	105	105
고 I	36	39	90	39
Registration No and Date	935.812 06/13/72	949,5 <u>2</u> 9 12/26/72	1.080,031 12/20/77	1,068,286
Application Serial No. and Date	386,688 03/18/71	386,689 01/18/71	95,663 08:05 ^{,7} 6	95,223 08/02/786
Trademark	DATA	DATA THE COMPUTER MOVERS	DATA & DESIGN	DATA AIR & DESIGN
File No.	DTC-0100	DFC-6200	DTC-0900)	DTC-1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1538 FRAME: 0199

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement effective as of October 31, 1996 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby certain of the subsidiaries of International Logistics Limited, a Delaware corporation, on the list attached as Schedule A (collectively "Assignee"), heretofore mortgaged, pledged and assigned to Banque Paribas, a French banking association located at 227 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (the "Assignor") for the ratable benefit of the Lenders identified in the Trademark Security Agreement a security interest in all of Assignee's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Properties (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1996 at Reel 1538, Frame 0196; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor now desires to fully and completely terminate, release and discharge its entire security interest in, to and under the Secured Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby fully and completely terminate, release and discharge the entire security interest which it now has or ever had from the beginning of the world to the effective date of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Secured Properties"):

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration and application for trademark registration, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark registration referred to in Schedule "B" attached hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark as well as the right to sue for past infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to good will;
- (ii) each trademark license, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark license; and
- (iii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by the Assignee against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any trademark or trademark registration, or for injury to the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, any trademark or trademark registration.

Security Interest in Trademark	ks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto f the 35 day of 2000 1997.
	BANQUE PARIBAS, as Administrative Agent By:
State of Illinois) County of Cook)	
On <u>12/31/67</u> before me, An Steven M. Heinen,	agela Hearld, Notary Public, personally appeared
tory evidence to be the person instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capac	or proved to me on the basis of satisfac- n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within I to me that he/she/they executed the same in ity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on or the entity upon behalf which the person(s) t.
WITNESS my hand and office "OFFICIAL S "CELA HEAP MOTARY UBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION STATE OF ILLINOIS	ial seal. August Hearth
The state of the second of the	

RECORDED: 10/02/1998